## 505305093 01/30/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5351873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GDF SUEZ	07/29/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENGIE	
Street Address:	1 PLACE SAMUEL DE CHAMPLAIN	
City:	92400 COURBEVOIE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7200456
Patent Number:	7151465
Patent Number:	7370675
Patent Number:	7527240
Patent Number:	8316871
Patent Number:	7561928
Patent Number:	8049146
Patent Number:	8235066
Patent Number:	8028573
Patent Number:	8272112
Patent Number:	8804458
Patent Number:	8857240

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)273-7684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: RONALD E. SHAPIRO

Address Line 1: 11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD, SUITE 740

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

PATENT REEL: 048196 FRAME: 0608

505305093

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD E. SHAPIRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2019	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Change of name#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 048196 FRAME: 0609



To whom it may concern

I, Pierre MONGIN, Executive Vice President, General Secretary, certify that, on July 29<sup>th</sup>, 2015, the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders of GDF SUEZ, *société anonyme* with a share capital of 2,435,285,011 euros, with registered office located at 1 place Samuel de Champlain, 92400 Courbevoie, France (the "Company"), decided to change the name of the Company into "ENGIE" with immediate effect.

The Company's registration number on the French Trade and Company Register ("Siren" number: RCS Nanterre 542 107 651) and head office identification number ("Siret": 542 107 651 13030) remain unchanged as a result of the name change.

Made in Courbevoie, on August 25th, 2015

Pierre MONGIN

Executive Vice President, General Secretary

20003

1, place Samuel de Champtein, Faubourg de l'Arche 82930 Paris La Obfense Cedex, France T +33 (1) 44-22 00 00

1990/65 a pulpio sedend commeny with a capital of 3,605,295,011 mime. 1905 fundame: 642-107-655. Corporate beadquarters, 1, place German de Charmolain, 92400 Courberule ».

> PATENT REEL: 048196 FRAME: 0610

**RECORDED: 01/30/2019**